



**HM CPSI**

HM Crown Prosecution  
Service Inspectorate

HM Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate  
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower  
102 Petty France  
London  
SW1H 9GL

WC2B 4TS

<http://www.justiceinspectrates.gov.uk/hmcpai/>

## **Freedom of Information request**

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 17th February 2021

In your request you asked for the following information

*When is the extent of involvement of the UK Government (and 'a corporation run by an UK ex-Gov executive') in interference in the US Election November 2020 to be made public?*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

*To what extent has UK Government accepted its involvement to the US Government in the Election Official Fraud - and when is it intending to let its voters - the UK electorate, know what it has been doing?*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

*If it hasn't accepted this reality - is it still persevering in the hopes of Biden 'winning' against the might of the US military, whilst they (the military) continue to run the most incredible PsyOp, intended to awaken the American populous to the recent Election fraud, along with all the other, frankly shocking 'reveals' about to occur?*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

*If the UK Government has admitted it is a party to the Fraud, have they been involved in 'the Plan' from the start, intended as it is to cleanse the World of its corrupted, paedophilic cabal - or do they remain ignorant of this too - and if it is aware, when is this going to be officially revealed?*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

*If the Lockdown is being used as a mechanism to prepare for the Great Reset, is the UK Gov aware that the reality of the Great Awakening is now the more likely outcome (link to the corruption in Q3)?*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

*And if it is aware of the (contrary) Great Awakening, and therefore working towards that aim, in (now) cooperation with Trump, when his 2nd term commences, why are they allowing whole swathes of the elderly and infirm to continue to receive the 'vaccines' that are killing and maiming significant*

*numbers, as a result of the side effects - because the reality is that they are imposing untried, untested gene-therapy on the population?*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

*The two appear contrary - if UK Gov is aware that Trump is about to win, it wouldn't be imposing a gene-therapy on the UK public for which a likely outcome is cataclysmic. Which rather begs the supplemental question - if the UK Gov isn't aware of the impending victory by Trump, why not, as it appears to take incompetence to a whole new level? (Probably best to at least pause the 'Vaccine' distribution now? <https://rumble.com/vdufuz-the-covid-19-vaccine-extremely-unsafe.html>)*

I can confirm that we do not hold information in the scope of this request.

I am afraid that HM Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate does not hold any information in the scope of your request. For background information, the remit of the Inspectorate is to inspect the Crown Prosecution Service and the Serious Fraud Office

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this email and send to the below email address:

info@HMCPsi.gov.uk

You also have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is likely to expect the internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.